1 2 3 4 5 6 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 7 DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 8 9 Arizona Asian American Native Hawaiian Case No.: CV-22-01381-PHX-SRB and Pacific Islander for Equity Coalition, 10 **ORDER** Plaintiff. 11 v. 12 Katie Hobbs, in her official capacity as 13 Arizona Secretary of State; et al., 14 Defendants. 15 16 The Court has considered Plaintiff Arizona Asian American Native Hawaiian and 17 Pacific Islander for Equity Coalition's Motion to Transfer (Doc. 8) and Notice of all 18 Defendants' Non-Opposition (Doc. 13) 19 IT IS ORDERED granting Plaintiff Arizona Asian American Native Hawaiian and 20 Pacific Islander for Equity Coalition's Motion to Transfer. 21 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this case, Arizona Asian American Native 22 Hawaiian and Pacific Islander for Equity Coalition v. Hobbs, et al., No. 22-cv-01381-23 DLR be transferred to the Honorable Judge Susan R. Bolton pursuant to Civil Local Rule 24 42.1. 25 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this case shall be marked as related to the 26 consolidated actions of Mi Familia Vota v. Hobbs, 2:22-cv-00509-SRB; Living United 27 28

## 

1	for Change in Arizona v. Hobbs, 2:22-cv-519-SRB; Poder Latinx v. Hobbs, 2:22-cv-
2	1003-SRB; and United States of America v. Arizona, 2:22-cv-1124-SRB.
3	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all future filings shall bear the case number
4	CV22-01381-PHX-SRB.
5	
6	Dated this 24th day of August, 2022.
7	
8	
9	Jusan & Bolton
10	Susan R. Bolton United States District Judge
11	COM
12	CKET.
13	RC4DC
14	NOCE TO SEE THE SEE TH
15	CAN DELL'
<ul><li>16</li><li>17</li></ul>	Susan R. Bolton United States District Judge  Recompleted Recomple
18	, RAIE NO
19	E. C.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	